Y

In accordance with

Rule 3.32 of the A M O 2
Insalvency {England &
Wales) Rules 2016

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

WEDNESDAY

02

Companies House

*A92IRAYI*
AD3

08/04/2020 #220
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

compay [0 [0 [0 [3 132117

3 Filling in this form

Company name in ful [ Cumberland and Westmorland Herald Limited

Please complete in typescript orin
bold black capitals.

|

Administrator's name
Full forename(s) Howard
Surname Smith
E Administrator’s address
Building namelnumber| 1 Sovereign Square
Street | Sovereign Street
Post town , Leeds
County/Region l
Postcade s [4[D[Al
Country [
Administrator's name o
i @ Other administratar
Full forename(s) | David James Use(:hiz1 section o tell us about
Surname I Costley-Wood another administrator,
Administrator’s address @
Building name/number l 1 St Peters Square @ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Street , anether administraiar.
Post town | Manchester
County/Region ‘
ek iz [ (sl A€l
Country J

04/17 Version 1.0




AMOQ?
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs
Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

= B ol bRkl

E Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
one Zh [l Bkl

u Sign and date

ot , 2" Mhed SO f
Signature date %"%M Im_()‘ﬁ P;F;PQ'E_

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have ta give any contact infermation, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible 1o searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Nicholas Birtle

All information on this form will appear on the
public record,

E Where to send

Company name

KPMG LLP

8 Princes Parade

|
|
|
|
|

Liverpool
postionn L31QH
( County/Regian
RN
{ax

t Felrphane

Tel +44 (0) 151 473 5100
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectily or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
informaticn held on the public Register,

& You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies Houlse,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
X 33050 Cardiff,

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Cumberland and Westmorland Herald Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 3 February 2020

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated tolal assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A)

Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employees Wage Arrears
Employees Holiday Pay

Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards preferential creditors

Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 Septembar 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditars

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)
Estimatsad total assets available for floating charge holders

Dabts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003

Estimated deficiency/surpius of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfail to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors
Employees
H M Revenue & Customs - PAYE
1 M Revenue & Customs - VAT
Pansion Fund Daficit

Estimated deficiency/surptus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003)

Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital
Qrdinary Shareholders

Estimated total deflciency/surplus as regards members

Signature &mﬁwm

386.46
4,252.01

25,616.53
74.836.05
22,190.24
24,649.49
4,651,000.00

73,000.00

pate 13N Merch 2020

Estimated to

Realise
£

1,636,548.01

4.638.47
1,631,910.54

NiL
1,631,910.54

NIL
1.631,210.54
NIL
1,631,910.54

NiL
1,631,810.54

4,798,292 31
(3,166,381.77)

(3,166,381.77)

73.000.00

{3.239,381.77)



60'SL0C "19A JOS C4)

€40 | abed

o )ﬂ.qgwggv aimeubig

"Ayiiqen| 8ACQE PUE 3(04ap puny
uQIsUad U 3SEI0UE JBUUN O} AjaX|| SI PANSS| U3aG J3A 10U SBY YIIYM 6L0Z°90°0S 0} [BLeND. Pasinal B UM S|y "uoliw 13 jo uoiBas sy i Ajigel| [euonippe

feRual0d © Ut P3YNSAI IISTUL PUNA UOISUIG 3Y) AQ INO PILIED MBIASI € 6107 BULNG "£10Z Ut PaNSS| LOREN|EA [EUENIOE InoANG 9102 90°0E € uo pased,,

92 9S¥'EL'Y Buieyo) ssuug 92
6+29)°¢ uNBA IS N QoAD
00'0s 4t 21 vD ‘eugung ‘uaydalg Aguy ‘yneEisapm ied suuuag an|J |jeqiood uonn Agbny uap3 saddn ooNo
9g'3 ) ‘ YHWS-309S [ SN z0S9
00°002'} VEG ZvD 'BLUQWND ‘I[SIPED ‘BAU( JEST ISAD|T Z P SUONN|QS jeubia 08 10SD
64956 V46 L9y '‘Bu peay '9/L¢ x08 Od 0ipAH usyeog 358 0089
0Z'6l rd0 £vD ‘aisiie) ‘sjejsy (e.)snpu) syApxoeld L6 uopy uonesabiyay L0MD
85'209'T DHO A$D3 'UOpua] Juawueqws BLTIA 004 P gnoug yew jehoy 0042
ov'oz d¥z v DM 'uopuo 'asethg Ainquoolg vy (23 Ty ] il4[w}e]
00°D00°L59'P VYNZ 02D 'uopor]) 'peoy ([emBuiqg z| ‘eauessieuay xa PUT4 UOY2B101 UOISUAY 0042
9g0S XQy 1S ‘auysyieg 'Ybnoig ‘peoy yieg 09Z 'payLL] M BOOBIBL 20 0002
6v'70L'E SUIOSMBN N " S ZOND
oy eey PHL LNL ua) ‘siiap abpugun) ‘suapieq) a[epsuoT 'asnop Wieseald junop 55300V BIPSN YVIN LOND
vLELEE NDE 0ZdN uamg ‘Lodmany ‘se(Ssaey ‘peoy Yiped Jsanbsman QOND
6¥Z94'E veybnew JJN  OOWD
00042 unsel d N 0010
vZ 06L'2Z 2ASY ZING 'Buiypop ‘peoy uojbulleg ‘asnoy abpug uojbuung ‘Bulyiom S13 {2AVg) SWoIsnD 7 anuaasy WH ZOHD
6V BYI'VZ avl 641 'loodian aslg sawer 'asnoy ueibiay 10044 UG ‘Hur; ASUSNOSU| [EUTLEN (LWA) swaisnD B anuasay WH LOHD
29°L6 dHE LPHD 'SpisAasiop ‘pesyuayng 'peoy umojaqdwed dnolg suojeaH 00HD
26°694 Ayies 1 s 0099
16610 apmod | diw 0040
£4°609'L 498 ZHY Aaung ajebiay ‘y2ieypoom P %N voue) $002
0szie Hav 2¥D 'Buqun) ‘a|siHe:) 'pecy xoounJ £Zi smaN uossenap Gies)y £022
04158 4rL 0457 'sPaat 18a.s »ood 4E-08 ' Hun P11 BIPSLLIOIUOY Z000
0Z'6€ 431 1180 ‘abpugxn ey Aepo0}s ‘alenbg ayl G uoUED 1020
00'0E ursnoy 1 4w 0002
00'sZL U3y 9 4N 0ovD
3 SS3UPpY aweN K3y

sioypar) Auedwoy - g

pajiwi] piesoH PUBHOWSIM PUE puBagWn?)



0L0Z @A 08 Sdl

| j0 | abey

NGX) NWQ\SQ aumeubig

200'€d Buyieio), sauua Aewpao ot
0o'aLEL 0o’k 916'L 00} Aeupigy LOES 000’13 > SIBYID X 26 0OZH
00REZ' 1L oo’k gEZ' 1L 0ot Aeupio WNPA Y O COAH
00’9646 001 9626 0o Aeupig HOUBA 3 S FOAH
0OH00'Z ool BOD'Z 00’} ARUIPIO YA o J0AH
00928'2 0oL 9,82 00t Areuipig Hequun g, 14 00H
0u41Z'e o'k 122 00'L ABuIpIO Meus d g Q0SH
A0v26'L 0o vee's aa't Areuipiy PRIWI LONESHRAY OIpey} 99dpead 00uH
OU'BLE'L o0l 518} 00’} Aeuipip AYONIO  DOCH
00'sRL'T ook 5822 00’1 Areupag FWOSMIN [ OONH
002.8' oo’k 119'} oL ApuipiQ PP Y LOMH
0028 004 228 oL Aeuipip PO I N OOMH
ooelL'y oGl 9Ly 00’1 Aeuipio Buing 00iH
00'S6Z'} 001 G6Z'} 00’4 ABUIpIO BIrH O 00HH
[eieg: 12 3 'L ov8'E o0t ABUIIG S[UemMp3 g 0034
00'0SE's 0o’k 05E'S 00 Aewipin g od  0ogH
dri pajen sueysied  saipys ameA
Jwy jejoy  dn pajes  jo'oN [eunuoN  8dAL SSIPPY aweN Koy
S13p|oydseys - 9

Pajul] PlesaH PUBLIOWSapA PUR pUBlIaqUNg



Rute 3 31

Statement of Concurrence

~ Name of Company C.ompany number
Cumberland and Westmorland Herald : 060137217
L imited '
In the L Gourt oase rambes
High Court of Justice Business and Proparly LT/ 0l 2000

Courts in | eeds
tall narae ol courty

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of
Cumberland and Westmeriand Herald Limited (the ‘Cormpany’,

made on 13 March 2020

by Simon Edward Veitch

Statement of Truth

L PeflT TR TAN Tl

concur with the Staterment of Affairs of the Company and | believe that the facts stated in the

Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the Company on
the date that it entered administration.

Fuli name &‘fK TRHSAN Rl oL
Signed \

Date¢ ____ 2% 1,951,?19‘2;9 o




Rule 331

Statement of Concurrence

Name of Company Company number
Cumberiand and Westmorland Herald 00033217
Limited
in the Court case number
High Court of Justice Business and Property 117 of 2020
Counts in Leeds

{fuli name of couriL

With reqards to the Statement of Affairs of
Cumberland and Westmorland Herald Limited {the ‘Company’)

made on 13 March 2020

by Simon Edward Veitch

Statement of Truth

L Jug NEWSoME

concur with the Statement of Affairs of the Company and | believe that the facts stated in the
Statement of Affairs are a full, true and completa statement of the affairs of the Company on
the date that it entered administration.

Full name JuLiA Mary ‘,,NENSDME

Signed //ﬁ %a\ /i/&@%

Dated L~y MARCH, 2020

I



Rule 3.31

Statement of Concurrence

Name of Company Company number
Cumberiand and Wesimoriand Heraild 00033217
Limited
in the Court case number
High Court of Justice Business and Property 117 of 2020
Courts in Leeds

(full name of court)

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of
Cumberland and Westmorland Herald Limited (the '‘Company’)
made cn 13 March 2020

by Simon Edward Veitch

Statement of Truth

| (SIS mav AW

concur with the Statement of Affairs of the Company and i believe that the facts stated in the
Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the Company on
the date that it entered administration.

cosetw TN S w
AN G A
Full name

Signed Q M < “__IL\ ~

Datet' C///' -') / _



